## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

		FORM 8-K	
	•	CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934	
		March 6, 2018  Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)	
		UALCOMM Incorporate exact name of registrant as specified in its charter	
		<b>Delaware</b> (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	
	000-19528 (Commission File Number)		95-3685934 (IRS Employer Identification No.)
	<b>5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA</b> (Address of principal executive offices)		<b>92121</b> (Zip Code)
	(Re	858-587-1121 egistrant's telephone number, including area code	e)
Check	the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intend	ded to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation	n of the registrant under any of the following provisions:
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the	ne Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule	14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.1	14d-2(b))
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
	te by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging gr Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§ 240.12b-2 of this cha		urities Act of 1933 (§ 230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2
Emerg	ging growth company		
	emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the r nting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the I	E	sition period for complying with any new or revised financial
Item 8	8.01. Other Events.		
Imme Foreig Bylaw	On March 6, 2018 at 8:00 a.m. Pacific Time, QUALCOM diately thereafter, in order to comply with the Interim Order Investment in the United States on March 4, 2018, as m/s. As announced at the Meeting, the Meeting will reconvenouse Drive, San Diego, California, 92121. The record da	er Regarding the Proposed Acquisition of Qualco todified on March 5, 2018, the Meeting was adjoint one on Thursday, April 5, 2018 at 8:00 a.m. Pacif	omm by Broadcom Limited issued by the Committee on urned in accordance with Qualcomm's Amended and Restated

## **QUALCOMM Incorporated**

Date: March 6, 2018 By:

/s/ George S. Davis
George S. Davis
Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer